AC Rack
ACR INV222-6.75 HV
USER MANUAL
UM_ACR_INV222_6.75_HV_E_R2.0
AC Rack
ACR INV222-6.75 HV
User Manual
Page 2 (20)

ELTEK VALERE INDUSTRIAL ©2008                                                        UM_ACR_INV222_6.75_HV_E_R2.0
6. Technical Specifications
Type designation ACR INV222-6.75 HV
Material code 502-222-315.HV
Main Data:
Modules Designed for the use of one up to a maximum of three DC/AC inverters
of series INV222 (Vi= 110; 220VDC) and one static transfer switch
STS207 (HV version)
Input voltage 110; 220VDC, depending on the used inverters
Internal input fuses There are no internal fuses, we recommend an individual fuse for each
input.
Output voltage 230VAC
Output power INV222: 2.25 up to 6.75kVA @ cos phi= 0,8
Electric connectors:
DC input 3 x input (1 for each module), screw terminal
DC input for STS207
(redundant DC supply)
screw terminals
AC mains bypass input to
STS
230VAC, 50/60Hz, screw terminals
AC line input to STS (from
inverters)
230VAC, 50/60Hz, screw terminals
AC outputs of inverters 3 x (screw terminals)
AC output of STS (to the
load)
230VAC, 50/60Hz, screw terminals
Signalling contacts 1 x potential free relay output COM, NO, NC; (STS207 common alarm)
Communication interfaces 2 x isolated CAN-Bus connectors (RJ11, 6-pole)
Environmental:
Max. installation altitude ≤1500 m
Ambient temperature operation: -20°C...+55°C; storage: -40°C...+85°C
Audible noise ≤ 45dB(A) at 1m distance
AC Rack
ACR INV222-6.75 HV
User Manual
Page 18 (20)
ELTEK VALERE INDUSTRIAL ©2008                                                        UM_ACR_INV222_6.75_HV_E_R2.0
Mechanical:
Type of construction Sub rack, 19’’, 2U
Cooling The modules are fan-cooled (front-to-rear airflow), temperature-
regulated and monitored
Surfaces powder coating RAL 7035 (front only), constructive parts: anodized
metal
W/H/D 483/88.5/350mm (19”, 2U)
Minimum installation
depth
400mm
Weight approx. 4.9 kg (excluding INV and STS modules)
Applicable standards:
Mechanical construction acc. to VDE 0160 edition 5.88 chapter 7.2.2
Protection class IP20
Climatic conditions acc. to IEC 721-3-3 class 3K3/3Z1/3B1/3C2/3S2/3M2
RFI suppression/
immunity
CE-label, (EN50081-1, EN55011/55022 class „B“, EN50082-2, EN61000-
4 part 2/3/4/5)
Compliance to safety
standards
acc. to EN60950-1, VDE0100 T410, VDE0110, EN60146
6.1 Dimensional Drawings:
Figure 9) - Rack dimensions
AC Rack
ACR INV222-6.75 HV
User Manual
Page 19 (20)
ELTEK VALERE INDUSTRIAL ©2008                                                        UM_ACR_INV222_6.75_HV_E_R2.0
7. Notes
Supplier:
 ELTEK VALERE INDUSTRIAL GmbH
Schillerstraße 16
D-32052 Herford